NCA3176/NCA3492
Half and Full-Duplex RS-485 Transceivers
Datasheet (EN) 1.0
Copyright © 2024, NOVOSENSE
 Page 1
Product Overview
NCA3176 is a half-duplex RS-485 transceiver and
NCA3492 is a full-duplex RS-485 transceiver, both with a

NOTE: This dimension does not include mold flash, protrusions, or gate burrs. Mold flash, protrusions, or gate burrs shall not exceed 0.15 mm, per side.
Figure 9.3 SOP14 Package Shape and Dimension in millimeters
10. Ordering Information
Part Number Duplex Max Data Rate
(Mbps)
No. of
Nodes
Temperature MSL Package Type Package
Drawing
SPQ
NCA3176-DSPR Half 20 256 -40 to 125℃ 3 SOP8  SOP8 4000
NCA3176-DMSR Half 20 256 -40 to 125℃ 3 MSOP8 MSOP8 4000
NCA3492-DSPKR Full 20 256 -40 to 125℃ 3 SOP14 SOP14 4000
NOTE: All packages are RoHS-compliant with peak reflow temperatures of 260 ℃ according to the JEDEC industry
standard classifications and peak solder temperatures.
NCA3176/NCA3492 Datasheet (EN) 1.0
Copyright © 2024, NOVOSENSE                  Page 18
11. Tape and Reel Information
1 2
3 4